

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).422/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2007 in CRLA No. 668/2001 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S.HARYANA STATE COOP SUP&MKT FED. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE OLIVE FABRICS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)  
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 436 of 2008  
With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)  
SLP(Crl) NO. 444 of 2008  
With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)  
SLP(Crl) NO. 462 of 2008  
With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)  
SLP(Crl) NO. 545 of 2008  
With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)  
SLP(Crl) NO. 563 of 2008  
With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)  
SLP(Crl) NO. 574 of 2008  
With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)  
SLP(Crl) NO. 576 of 2008  
With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter, list after two weeks.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master