

ã
ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).422/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2007 in CRLA No. 668/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S.HARYANA STATE COOP SUP&MKT FED. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE OLIVE FABRICS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and
office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 436 of 2008

(With apln. for stay and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(Crl) NO. 444 of 2008

(With appln. For stay and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 15/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master